

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 6350

(From the judgment and order dated 01/12/2008 in CRLRA No.
1189/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VIKRAM PABJI CHAVDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P. 11952/2009(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter has been called out the second time.
Still no one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed for default.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master