

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 5193-5194/2010 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6282/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in CRLRA No.  
1189/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VIKRAM PABJI CHAVDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)  
(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for  
restoration and office report)

WITH

CRLMP NO. 20883/2010  
(APPLN. ON BEHALF OF ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD UNDER ORDER VI, RULE  
2(1) OF THE S.C.R., 1966 FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW FROM THE ABOVE  
CASE)

Date: 01/10/2010 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas K. Sangwan, Adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application,  
it is allowed. The special Leave Petition is  
restored to its original position.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master